

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2850-2852/2001

BOMMINENI SANJEEVA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1714/2002 & 6959/2002

Date:06/09/2008 This above Petition was taken up for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. A.Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with
the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following
order/award is passed :

Counsel for the parties state that the settlement is not possible.

The matter is referred back to the Court to decide it on merits.
(DR.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA) (ASHOK BHAN)